

Đ

SLP(C)... 472-478 OF 2005
ITEM No.31

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.472-478/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2001 in FMA 254-259/94
and FMA 117/94 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANNAPURANA DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1-7 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 24/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B. Datta, ASG
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Friday, the 28th January, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master