

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 7414/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2004 in FMA No. 27/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILIMA BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and subject to service being completed tag
with SLP(C) No. 2570-76/2005.

Also issue notice on the prayer for grant of interim relief. Let the amount of solatium and

interest be deposited by the petitioner with the executing Court within six weeks. That amount shall

not be available to be withdrawn by the respondents unless otherwise permitted by this Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master