

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 7931-7933/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2004 in FAO No. 1024/1988 & FAO No. 1025/1988 & FAO No. 1026/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIDAR NATH (D) THR.LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R. Mohan,ASG

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C)..CC.Nos.472-478/2005.

[Naresh Kumar]
hoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master

[P

Court Master