

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 7895-7897/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2004 in FAOs No. 1029/1988 & FAO No. 1030/1988 & FAO No. 1031/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEWAL KISHORE

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-3 (for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Stay of solatium and interest in the meantime.

Tag with SLP(C)No...CC 472-478/2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
KASH)

COURT MASTER
STER

(PREM PRA

COURT MA