

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14818-14819/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2004 in FMA No. 69/1996 & FMA No. 173/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

U.O.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIB CHARAN SARKAR (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let fresh notice issue to the unserved respondents b
y Registered AD post. Dasti in

addition.

Necessary steps to be taken within two weeks.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

Court Maste

r