

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18165/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2004 in FMA No. 27/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILIMA BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.P. Pathak, ASG

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Av.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Addl. Solicitor General submits that the order of this Court passed on

18.8.2005 has been complied with.

Let steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Jasbir Singh

)

