

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2570-2576/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2001 in FMA No. 117/1994 & FMA No. 254/1994 & FMA No. 255/1994 & FMA No. 256/1994 & FMA No. 257/1994 & FMA No. 258/1994 & FMA No. 259/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAPURANA DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18660-18662 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 18741-18743 of 2005

Date: 23/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan,ASG

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Harvinder Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Hemant Saini,Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh steps to be taken upon the unserved respondents.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

Counter affidavit in SLP(C) No.18742/05 may be filed in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Anand Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master