

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14818-14819/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2004 in FMA No. 69/1996 & FMA No. 173/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

U.O.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIB CHARAN SARKAR (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 06/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG

Mr.Shailendra Sharma, adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K.Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last opportunity, we grant two weeks'

time to the respondents to file counter

affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India states that there are

four other cases involving the same issue which may be tagged on with this matter. Office to check up

and tag on those matters with this matter if they involve the same question.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master