

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18165/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2004 in FMA No. 27/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NILIMA BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.P.Pathak, ASG

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1 to 3

Mr.Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr.Pinaki Addy, Adv.

Mr.Chira Ranjan Addy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that some of the respondents have died and he is

taking necessary steps in that regard to bring the Lrs. of the said respondents on record.

Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 requests for and is granted six weeks' time to file

counter affidavit.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master