

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2570-2576/2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAPURANA DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office

report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14818-14819 of 2005

(With appln (s) for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) NO. 18165 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18660-18662 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18741-18743 of 2005

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Pinaki Addy, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP (C)NOS. 2570-2576/2005

The petitioner shall comply with the office report within ten days.

In SLP(C)Nos. 18165/2005

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that petitioner will be filing

an application for substitution of the LRs. of the deceased respondent nos. 7 and 8 within three weeks'.

In SLP(C)Nos. 14818-14819/2005

The learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that he will be filing an

application for condonation of delay in filing the counter within two weeks.

List again on 7.8.2006.

In SLP(C)Nos. 18660-18662/2005

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner will be

taking steps within three weeks for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 1.

(B.SU

DHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns