

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14818-14819/2005

U.O.I. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIB CHARAN SARKAR (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application, I am inclined to condone the delay in filing the counter affidavit.

The connected matters are not posted before me today. List the connected matters as

well on 14.8.2006.

mar)

ar

(B. Sudheendra Ku

Registr