

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2570-2576/2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAPURANA DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 14818-14819, 18165, 18660-18662 and 18741-18743 of 2005 and  
12691 of 2006 - With office report

Date: 31/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. AT. Rao, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file affidavit of service in respect of notice on the legal representatives of the deceased respondents in SLP(C)Nos. 2570 to 2576 of 2005 and SLP(C)No. 18165 of 2005, as prayed for.

Four weeks' time is granted, as prayed for, to file affidavit with proof of service on the sole respondent in SLP(C)No.12691 of 2006.

It has been submitted on behalf of the learned advocate Mr. P.N. Puri that his name is not figured in the cause list.

Office to notice.

List again on 14.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar