

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1136/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2006 in FAO No. 691/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA &ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARSINO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

M/DefenceMr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Until further orders, it is directed that the amount of solatium and interest shall not be available for being withdrawn by the respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 2570-2576/2005.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master