

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 2/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 775 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARSINO DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order dt.12/2/2007 and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG
 Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M. Sarin, Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.2 is dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master