

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2 5 7 0 - 2 5 7 6 / 2 0 0 5

U N I O N O F I N D I A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A N N A P U R A N A D E V I (D) BY LR S . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P ,c/delay in refiling SL P and prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) NO. 1 2 6 9 1 of 2 0 0 6 , S L P (C) NO. 1 8 1 6 5 , 1 8 6 6 0 - 1 8 6 6 2 ,
1 8 7 4 1 - 1 8 7 4 3
of 2 0 0 5 , S L P (C) NO. 5 1 4 9 / 2 0 0 7 , C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 7 7 5 of 2 0 0 7
(With office report)

Date: 2 2 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ra m Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mrs Anil K atiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ra m a k r i s h n a P r a s a d, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Chirar a n j a n Addey, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Pu ri, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr Hiren Das an, Adv.
Mr Dhirendr a Kr Mishr a, Adv.
Ms Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P (C) NO. 5 1 4 9 / 2 0 0 7

Respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last chance,
for filing counter affidavit.

SL P (C) NO. 1 8 6 6 0 - 1 8 6 6 2 , 1 8 7 4 1 - 1 8 7 4 3 OF 2 0 0 5

Service is complete.
No counter affidavit is filed.

-2-

Item No.1 4

SL P (C) NO. 1 2 6 9 1 / 2 0 0 6

There is no appear ance for the respondent.

SL P (C) NO. 2 5 7 0 / 2 0 0 5

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file deficit process

fee and issue fresh notice to respondent No.5.

SL P (C) NO. 2 5 7 5 / 2 0 0 5

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3.

Respondent No.4 is no more.

Take steps within four weeks.

SL P (C) NO. 1 8 1 6 5 / 2 0 0 5

Place the application for substitution before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chamber s.

SL P (C) NO. 2 5 7 4 / 2 0 0 5

Petitioner is granted a weeks' time to file process fee and
issue fresh notice to respondent No.5.

List again on 1 5 . 7 . 2 0 0 8 .

Show the names of the learned counsel who have filed

Vak al atn a m a on behalf of the respondents in the cause list.

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

hj