

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 5 7 0 - 2 5 7 6 / 2 0 0 5

U N I O N O F I N D I A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A N N A P U R A N A D E V I (D) B Y L R S . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing S L P ,c/delay in refiling S L P and prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 2 6 9 1 o f 2 0 0 6

(With office report)

S L P (C) N O . W i t h p r a y e r f o r i n t e r i m r e l i e f a n d o f f i c e r e p o r t)

S L P (C) N O . 1 8 1 6 5 o f 2 0 0 5

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 8 6 6 0 - 1 8 6 6 2 o f 2 0 0 5

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 8 7 4 1 - 1 8 7 4 3 o f 2 0 0 5

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 5 1 4 9 o f 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

C i v i l A p p e a l N O . 7 7 5 o f 2 0 0 7

(With office report)

Date: 18 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Veeranj a neyulu. L. L. N O, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. R a m a k r i s h n a P r a s a d, Adv.
Ms Samin a Sheikh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Chirar a n j a n Addey, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Pu ri, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr Hiren Dasa n, Adv.
Mr Dhirendra Kr Mishr a, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Item No.1 1

S L P (C) N O . 2 5 7 5 / 2 0 0 5

Await service on respondent no.3.

S L P (C) N O . 2 5 7 4 / 2 0 0 5

Await service from the Ministry of Law and Justice in respect

of respondent no.5.

SL P(C) NO. 18 7 4 1 - 4 3 / 2 0 0 5

Application for substitution in SL P (C) No. 1 8 7 4 1 / 2 0 0 5 is still defective.

Registry to deal with in accordance with Order X Rule 6(3)(4) of the Supreme Court Rules.

SL P(C) NO. 18 6 6 0 - 6 2 / 2 0 0 5 , 51 4 9 / 2 0 0 7

No counter affidavit is filed.

It is submitted that the learned Advocate, Mrs Sarla Chandra has filed fresh Vak al atn a m a .

Registry to verify.

List again on 18. 1 2 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r

hj