

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2570-2576/2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAPURANA DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12691/2006, 18165,18660-18662,18741-18743 of 2005,
5149 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.N.Verma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.
Ms Samina Sheikh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 2575/2005

Service is not complete on respondent No.3.
Apply for substituted service within two weeks.

-2-

Item No.17

SLP(C) NO. 2574/2005

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No.5.

No report also has been received from the Ministry of Law and Justice.

Apply for substituted service in respect of respondent no.5
within two weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 18660-662/2005, 5149/2007

No order is required.

SLP(C) no. 18741-43/2005

No office report is received.

SLP(C) NOS.2570-76/2005

Show the names of the learned counsel for the respondents in
the cause list.

List again on 21.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj