

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2570-2576/2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAPURANA DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refileing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12691 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18165,18660-18662,18741-18743 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5149/2007,Civil Appeal NO. 775 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr C.P.Yadav, Adv.

Mr Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Mr Shamim Haider, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 2575/2005

Service is still incomplete on respondent No.3.

File application for substituted service within two weeks, as

last chance.

-2-

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO. 2574/2005

Service is not complete on respondent No.5.

File application for substituted service in respect of
respondent No.5 within two weeks, as last chance.

SLP(C) NO.18741-43/2005

Endorse notice of motion on present address forthwith in
respect of lrs. deceased respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 18741/2005.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 775/2007

No order is required.

List again on 19.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj