

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2570- 2576/ 2005

U N I O N O F I N D I A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A N N A P U R A N A D E V I ( D ) B Y L R S . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P,c/delay in refiling SL P and prayer for interim relief and office report )

W I T H S L P ( C ) N O . 12691 of 2006

(With office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 18165 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 18660- 18662 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P ( C ) N O . 5149 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 775 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. G. Rama krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S L P ( C ) N O . 2575/ 2005

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that

-2-

Item No.2

notice of motion has already been served on the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3.

Registry to verify whether service of notice of motion has been

complete on all the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent

No.3.

SL P(C) NOS. 12691 of 2006 ,18165 of 2005,18660- 18662 of 2005,  
5149 of 2007,Civil Appeal NO. 775 of 2007

Files not received.

List again on 24.4.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N )  
Registrar

hj