

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2570-2576/2005

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAPURANA DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12691 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18165 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18660-18662 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5149 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.K.Dhawan, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr Dhirendra Kr Mishra, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

-2-

Item No.7

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 2570-2576/2005

Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 2570/2005 and

respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 2576/2005 have already

filed counter affidavit.

Office to prepare complete report and put up on
30.9.2009.

REMAINING SLP'S

Files not received.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj