

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18741-18743/2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIDAR NATH (D) THR.LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner has not filed application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP (C) No. 18743/2005.

List the case for dismissal for non-prosecution on 6.8.2010.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master