

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2570-2576/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2001 in FMA No.117/1994, FMA No.254/1994, FMA No.255/1994, FMA No.256/1994, FMA No.257/1994, FMA No.258/1994, FMA No.259/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAPURANA DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NOS.18660-18662 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.18741-18743 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and modification of Court's order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.18165 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NOS.14818-14819 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.12691 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

C.A. No.775 of 2007

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO.5149 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G. Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv. Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv. Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
In CA 775/07	Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv. Mr. Anandajyoti Dasgupta, Adv. Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR
-------------------	--

In SLP 2570-2576/05 & 18165/05	Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, AOR
-----------------------------------	----------------------------

In SLP 18741- 18743/05	Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR Mr. Chiraranjan Addey, AOR
---------------------------	---

In SLP 18660-62/05,	Mr. S.M. Sarin, Adv.
---------------------	----------------------

187421/05 & CA 775/  
07                    Mr. R.J. Goulay, Adv.  
                         Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

In SLP 18741-43/05                    Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.  
for resp. No.1                         Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, AOR

In SLP 14818-19/05                    Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
   Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since all the matters which have been listed today  
are ready for hearing, let them be listed for final disposal  
on 29th February, 2012.

The respondents who have not yet entered appearance  
or have not filed their counter affidavits in these matters,  
will be entitled to file the same within four weeks.  
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar