

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2185-2186 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjula Chourasia, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant to supply the necessary proof of service of statement of case on the other side by the next date.

List again on 19.2.2013.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR
|

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|

rd