

Ø

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4346-4360/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2008 in FAO No.564/1987,FAO No.565/1987FAO No.566/1987FAO No.567/1987FAO No.568/1987FAO No.569/1987FAO No.570/1987FAO No.571/1987FAO No.745/1987FAO No.746/1987FAO No.747/1987FAO No.748/1987FAO No.749/1987FAO No.750/1987FAO No.751/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJA B & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.1-15 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG
Mr. Deepak Jain,Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on delay as well as on special leave petition.

Let this matter be heard, along with S.L.P.(C) No(s)...2005
(arising out of CC No(s).7895-7897 of 2005).

|(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master