

SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR: 26.07.2013

COURT NO. : 9

ITEM NO. : 201

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 2570-2576, 18165 & 14818-14819 OF 2005 (with prayer for interim relief)

UNION OF INDIA

....Petitioners

Versus

ANNAPURNA DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd January, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Since all the matters which have been listed today are ready for hearing, let them be listed for final disposal on 29th February, 2012. The respondents who have not yet entered appearance or have not filed their Counter-Affidavits in these matters, will be entitled to file the same within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.”

It is submitted that service of notice is complete on all the respondents in all the matters. Counter- Affidavits have been filed only in SLP(C) No. 2570 of 2005, 18165 of 2005 and 14818-14819 of 2005 which have been included in the concerned paper books. No rejoinders have been filed in any of the matter.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
Mr. Chiraranjan Addy, Advocate
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR