

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2185-2186 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.M. Sarin, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to Respondent Nos.1 to 10 to file Statement of Case. No further extension shall be granted. In case the Statement of Case is not filed within the said period the consequences under the Supreme Court Rules will follow.

Post the matter along with SLP (Civil) Nos.2570-2576 of 2005 thereafter.

(Geeta Ahuja)

Sr. P.A.

(Poonam Sharma)
Court Master