

D
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.14
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IVB

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18741-18743/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2004 in FAO Nos. 1024 to 1026/1988 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIDAR NATH (D) THR.LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debajyoti Behuria, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.M. Sarin, Adv.
for Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the office report, service of notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 3(iii) for want of death certificates. Counsel for the petitioner is appraised of the formalities which are yet to be completed in these cases. He undertakes to do the needful.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to cure the defects.

Proof of deposit of cost of `5,000 is filed and is taken on record.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Madhu Sudan)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|